- Improves heating and cooling efficiencies 

2.  Parking lot sealing (est. cost): $  6,000 
-  Parking lot is showing signs of cracking and crumbling 

Total Proposed Expenditure: $ 26,485  

MOTION BY MEMBER ENRIGHT TO AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF TWENTY SIX 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE DOLLARS ($26,485)  FROM THE 4 LUND LANE 
AND ASSOCIATED STRUCTURES EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE  
DUCTLESS HEAT PUMPS AND SEALING OF THE PARKING LOT AS DETAILED DURING THE 
PUBLIC HEARING  
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER ST. JOHN                      
MOTION CARRIED

[...]

INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT MADE AT THE MAY 9, 2018 MEETING 
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER ST. JOHN              
MOTION CARRIED 
4-0-0 

MOTION BY MEMBER ENRIGHT TO ACCEPT AND AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF THE 
PUBLIC SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT FROM THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE IN AN 
AMOUNT UP TO TWO HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($238,500) TO ADDRESS INFRASTRUCTURE/SECURITY ITEMS DETAILED IN THE 
DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED WITH THE AGENDA.  SOURCES OF FUNDING FOR THE 
DISTRICT’S REQUIRED 20% MATCH ($47,700) INCLUDE THE FY19 BUDGET, E-RATE FUNDS 
AND THE EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND 
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER ST.